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Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the salient features of the State Development Plan; and

(b) contribution made by the Union Government towards the State Development Plan, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION (KUMARI SELJA)

(a) and (b): Urban Development is a State subject. It is upto the concerned States to formulate their respective State Development Plans. The details of contribution made by the Union Government towards State Development Plans under Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission (Basic Services to the Urban Poor applicable to 65 select cities and the Integrated Housing and Slum Development Programme applicable to other cities) are as shown in Annexure.
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